### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Larry Hayward Jewett	01/20/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ST Reproductive Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	22575 State Highway 6 South	
City:	Navasota	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77868	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5651330

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (936)870-3115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

936-870-3960 Phone:

cewell@sexingtechnologies.com Email: Correspondent Name: Cindee Ewell/Inguran LLC Address Line 1: 22575 State Highway 6 South

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Navasota, TEXAS 77868

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RT-LJ-1

Cindee Ewell

**Total Attachments: 2** source=095527#page1.tif source=095527#page2.tif

501115011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0365

**PATENT** 

#### ATTACHMENT B

## Worldwide Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, I, Larry Hayward Jewett, having invented certain new and useful Inventions (defined herein and below) and improvements thereto, am the sole owner of the same, as represented and disclosed in part in the following patent:

US Patent No. 5,651,330 (filed March 15, 1995), entitled:

"Shipping Container for Shipping Livestock"

In the event of any inconsistencies, reasonable corrections shall be made consistent with this Agreement to transfer the intended technology.

Whereas, ST REPRODUCTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions and Improvements to the extent Inventor has any such rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of: Twenty Thousand US dollars (US\$20,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the lawful Patentee, by these presents do SELL, ASSIGN and TRANSFER unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and ownership interest in the above Patents and Patent Applications and all right, title, and interest in and to any division, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or other patent application(s) thereof filed in the United States, under international treaty or agreement, or in any foreign country or region, and all patents, utility models, inventor's certificates, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon and any reissues or extensions thereof ("Inventions") and any and all patents, patent applications, or other information whether previously or subsequently made by me or acquired by me based upon or derived from the Patents and Patent Applications (the "Improvements") and all worldwide rights to make, use, offer for sale and sell products which incorporate the Inventions and Improvements and all federal, state, foreign, statutory and common law and other rights in the Trademarks and all goodwill therein, along with all rights to causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions and Improvements, and Trademarks including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the forgoing; and any and all other rights and interests arising out of or in connection with the Inventions and Improvements and Trademarks.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO as well as all appropriate patent offices of countries foreign to the United States, to issue any and all such Patent(s) granted on such Inventions and Improvements to said ASSIGNEE as having the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions and Improvements, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0366 its legal representatives for the full extent of the term for which said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) may be granted.

I warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is solely possessed by the undersigned.

I covenant that when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment. Upon execution herewith, the undersigned shall execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all granted patents and all pending divisional, continuing, continuation in part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications relating to the Inventions and Improvements herewith, and shall execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers.

Assignor hereby grants agents acting on behalf of Assignee, for the purpose of recording this Assignment or any grant of patent or patent application assigned herein, the power to redact portions of this Assignment as necessary or attach to this Assignment any further identification or cover document which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign patent or trademark office.

The undersigned shall also communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to such Inventions and Improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such Inventions and Improvements in the ASSIGNEE and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such Inventions and Improvements.

Assignee acknowledges that pursuant to the sale, grant, transfer, and assignment to ST Reproductive Technologies, LLC of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, Inventions and Improvements, as provided in the above paragraphs, this Assignment shall be complete as to all rights owned. As such, Assignee consents to a waiver of any and all access rights, to the extent permissible, to any of the Patents and Patent Applications or patents or patent applications relating to the Invention or Improvements including any and all rights to any files, documents, notes, or evidence regarding any aspect of the prosecution of the Patents or Patent Applications, Inventions or Improvements in the United States or foreign countries.

SAID ASSIGNMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and shall extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the

ASSIGNEE.

Larry Hayward Jewett

Date

RECORDED: 03/10/2010

Notary Seal:

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0367